
 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  

FROM HSCC’S  

EMPANELLED FIRMS  

for 

SELECTION OF STRATEGIC PARTNER  

FOR  

ESTABLISHING & OPERATING STATE-OF-THE-ART AIDED REPRODUCTIVE 

TECHNOLOGY (“ART CENTER”) CENTRES IN ALL EIGHT DIVISIONAL 

SELECTED LOCATIONS IN MAHARASHTRA 

RFQ ID: HSCC/BOT/ART/MAHARASHTRA/2025/95 

 

 

 

 

E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida - UP - 201301 

Tel. - 91-120-2542436-40 

Fax - 91-120-2542447 

Email -  

cpg-group@hsccltd.co.in 

cpg-ptender@hsccltd.co.in

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Page 2 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

HSCC (INDIA) LTD 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Plot No. 6-A, Block-E, Sector-1, NOIDA (U.P.) – 201 301 

 

No.: HSCC/BOT/ART/MAHARASHTRA/2025/95  Dated:      28.01.2025 

HSCC (India) Ltd. invites On-line Request for Quotation (“RFQ”) from its empanelled firms 

(which were empanelled through EOI No. HSCC/EOI/SP-HS/2023 dated 01/01/2024), for 

selection of strategic partner for Establishing & Operating state of the art AIDED 

REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY (“ART”) CENTRES for In vitro fertilization (“IFV”) in 

eight divisional selected locations in Maharashtra. 

The empanelled firms are required to be registered at HSCC e-tender portal 

https://hscc.enivida.com. Please log on to https://hscc.enivida.com only for downloading the 

bid document and for participation through E- tendering basis. For submission and other details 

please refer HSCC e-tender portal https://hscc.enivida.com. For submission of the bids, the 

empanelled bidders are required to have Type-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from the 

authorized Certifying Authorities. 

Complete set of Bid Documents has been made available at E-Tender portal 

https://hscc.enivida.com for downloading from 28.01.2025 to 10.02.2025. 

Empanelled bidders are advised to regularly visit through HSCC E-tender portal 

https://hscc.enivida.com as corrigendum/modification/amendments, if any, will be notified on 

this portal only and no separate Advertisement will be made for this. 

PRE BID MEETING on 04.02.2025 at 15:00 hrs. 

HSCC reserves the right to annul the tendering process at any stage without assigning any 

reason thereof. Further, Client has the right to omit any one or all of the 

equipment/item/material. 

 

 

General Manger (Proc.) 

HSCC (India) Ltd.,   

https://hscc.enivida.com/


 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Page 3 

 

HSSC, invites Request of Quotation (RFQ) from prospective strategic partners / 

stakeholders and/or agencies for establishment and operations of ART Centres in all eight 

divisional selected locations in Maharashtra. 

RFQ NO : HSCC/BOT/ART/MAHARASHTRA/2025/

95 

RFQ PUBLISHING / CIRCULATION 

DATE 
: 28/01/2025 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 

RECEIPT OF RFQ 
: 10/02/2025.  12:00 Hrs 

OPENING OF RFQ  10/02/2025.  15:00 Hrs 

PLACE OF PRE- BID MEETING &  

OPENING OF RFQ 

: 

HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED 

E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida - UP - 201301 

Tel. - 91-120-2542436-40 

Fax - 91-120-2542447 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION : 

HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED 

E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida - UP - 201301 

Tel. - 91-120-2542436-40 

Fax - 91-120-2542447 

CONTACT NAME & EMAIL ID : 
   cpg-group@hsccltd.co.in  

cpg-ptender@hsccltd.co.in 

 

 

 

 

   

  




